and it is thus 

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Paragraph 3 is amended to reflect a deposit 

payment of $63,840.00 and Paragraph 3 is amended to read: 

3. Within twenty (20) days from entry of this Amendment to Final 
Judgment, Petitioner shall deposit Sixty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
and 00/100 ($63,840.00) Dollars into the Court Registry. Said amount 
represents the sums set forth in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above, less the sum of 
Eight Thousand Four Hundred and 00/100 Dollars that has previously been 
deposited in the Court Registry in accordance with the Order of Taking entered